EP 4 096 950 B8

(19)

(12)

(15)

(48)

(49)

(21)

(22)

Europdisches
Patentamt

European

Patent Office

Office européen
des brevets

(11) EP 4 096 950 B8

CORRECTED EUROPEAN PATENT SPECIFICATION

Correction information:
Corrected version no 1
Corrections, see
Bibliography

(W1 B1)
INID code(s) 73

Corrigendum issued on:
15.05.2024 Bulletin 2024/20

Date of publication and mention
of the grant of the patent:
20.03.2024 Bulletin 2024/12
Application number: 21701548.6

Date of filing: 29.01.2021

(51) International Patent Classification (IPC):
B60K 13/04 (2006.01) B60K 15/035 (2006.07)
B60K 15/04 (2006.01)

(52) Cooperative Patent Classification (CPC):
B60K 13/04; B60K 15/035; B60K 15/04;
B60K 2015/03368; B60K 2015/0346;
B60K 2015/03538; B60K 2015/0458; Y02A 50/20;
Y02T 10/12

(86) International application number:
PCT/EP2021/052077

(87) International publication number:
WO 2021/152071 (05.08.2021 Gazette 2021/31)

(54)

FILLING HEAD FOR RELIABLE SPLASH-FREE FILLING
FULLKOPF ZUR ZUVERLASSIGES SPRITZFREIES BEFULLEN
TETE DE REMPLISSAGE PERMETTANT UN REMPLISSAGE FIABLE SANS ECLABOUSSURE

(84)

(30)

(43)

(73)

Designated Contracting States:

AL AT BE BG CH CY CZDE DK EE ES FI FR GB
GRHRHUIEISITLILT LULV MC MK MT NL NO
PL PT RO RS SE SI SK SM TR

Priority: 31.01.2020 EP 20154884

Date of publication of application:
07.12.2022 Bulletin 2022/49

Proprietors:

Plastic Omnium Advanced Innovation And
Research

1200 Bruxelles (BE)

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Toyota-shi

Aichi 471-8571 (JP)

(72) Inventors:
* TAKAHASHI, Keita
1130 BRUXELLES (BE)
¢ TSUZUKU, Yasunari
Toyota-shi, Aichi 471--8571 (JP)

(74) Representative: LLR
2, rue Jean Lantier
75001 Paris (FR)

(56) References cited:

US-A1-2013 306 665 US-A1-2017 036 533

Note: Within nine months of the publication of the mention of the grant of the European patent in the European Patent
Bulletin, any person may give notice to the European Patent Office of opposition to that patent, in accordance with the
Implementing Regulations. Notice of opposition shall not be deemed to have been filed until the opposition fee has been

paid.

(Art. 99(1) European Patent Convention).

Processed by Luminess, 75001 PARIS (FR)



	bibliography

